DocusSign Envelope ID: FFOACFA3-47B5-44E8-B6AE-E75B67F32988

AMENDMENT TO
JULY 1, 2017 — JUNE 30, 2020
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)
BETWEEN THE CALAVERAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND
SEIU, LOCAL 1021

ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF MOU THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021

Pursuant to Article 28(C) of the Memorandum of Understanding (“MOU?”) between the Calaveras
County Water District (“District”) and SEIU, Local 1021 (“Union”), the District and Union hereby
agree to this Amendment to the MOU between the parties to provide for a one-year extension of the
existing terms and conditions of the MOU through June 30, 2021. In effecting this Amendment, the
parties agree to replace Article 30 (Term of MOU) in the existing MOU as follows:

ARTICLE 30 TERM OF MOU

The term of this MOU shall commence at 12:01 am on July 1, 2017, and shall expire and
otherwise be fully terminated at 12:00 am (midnight) of June 30, 2021. All elements shall
take effect as noted herein or upon ratification.

By agreeing to this one-year extension, the parties also agree to extend through June 30, 2021, any
time sensitive benefits in the Agreement that were otherwise agreed upon only thorough the original
term of July 1, 2018 — June 30, 2020, with such benefits now extended under the same terms and
conditions through June 30, 2021.

As witness to their agreement to this MOU extension under these terms, the undersigned hereby affix
their signatures to approve this agreement:

For the District:

(-——'DocuSigned by:

b Micladl, Mindlor™ 7/1/2020
Michael Minkler Date

General Manager

’ L)

@ J . f bl 2 § 7 = o p ;
Bendbe, wadaria 1/ [/ 2O
Bertha Underhill Date ¢

Board President



DocuSign Envelope ID: FFOACFA3-47B5-44E8-B6AE-E75B67F 32988

For the Union:

DocuSigned by:
W 6/22/2020
Richard Hibbard Date
SEIU Local 1021 Chapter President

DocuSigned by:
(‘/}/’/c; 6/22/2020
Mike Samorarno Date
SEIU Local 1021 Chapter Vice-President

DocuSigned by:

Patrick Purklardt 6/23/2020

.
Patrick Burkhardt Date
SEIU Local 1021 Negotiating Team Member

DocuSigned by:
{ MU fi‘f%gmww 6/26/2020
Kelly Gerkensmeyer Date
SEIU Local 1021 Negotiating Team Member

DocuSigned by:
(% Budke 6/26/2020
Tifffefilsy Buri;em Date
SEIU Local 1021 Negotiating Team Member
——DocuSigned by:
[ 0,,\”2 Twrwr 6/26/2020
Doﬁg iﬁl}fxer Date
SEIU Local 1021 Negotiating Team Member

DocuSigned by:
mms MLM’ 6/26/2020
el a——
Dennis Mallory Date
SEIU Local 1021 Field Representative
~—DocusSigned by:
{ Mike. Eoucle 6/26/2020
Mike Fouch Date
SEIU Local 1021 Field Representative

DocuSigned by:

N ._% Ve 6/29/2020

E&%mnuéac...
John Stead-Mendez Date

SEIU Local 1021 Executive Director



